≿★★★★★★★★★	r **** **	********	******	******	• 🛧	
OPENING FOR OUR 7 TH SEASON!					$\frac{1}{2}$	
470A South Ave, Spruce Grove					*	
k	17		e Grove anceplace.ca		★ ★	
	FEES: 2018/19 **all fees INCLUDE GST					
					*	
Registration fee (due at time of registration): \$30.00/one dancer \$45.00/family **Registration Fee is non-refundable					★ ★ ★	
RISING STARS/FUTURE STARS/ALL STARS/KINDERKIDS Classes TINY TUTUS/MINI MOVERS Classes			(45 minutes): (30 minutes):	\$48.00 per month \$48.00 per month	★ ★	
6 WEEK SESSIONS – TINY TUTUS/MINI MOVERS			(30 minutes):	\$100/session	*	
8 WEEK SESSIONS – HIP HOP/LYRICAL/CONTEMP			(45 minutes):	\$125/session	*	
Class fees for 6 years & up – FULL YEAR PROGRAMS						
Class fees for 6 years &	•		1 1/ Upur da		$\frac{\pi}{\star}$	
1 Class	<u>45 minute class</u> \$57.00/month	<u>l Hour class</u> \$62.00/month	<u>1 ¼ Hour cla</u> \$65.00/mor		$\mathbf{\hat{\star}}$	
2 Classes	\$110.00/month	\$120.00/month	\$125.00/mc		*	
3 Classes	\$165.00/month	\$180.00/month	+ == 0.000, mo	-	★	
4 Classes	\$218.00/month	\$238.00/month			*	
5 Classes	\$270.00/month	\$295.00/month			*	
6 Classes	\$325.00/month	\$355.00/month			★ ★	
**ONE dancer taking more than 6 classes will have a fee cap of \$410.00/month. This EXCLUDES Hip Hop Company. **CLASS FEES ARE BASED ON A FULL YEAR & PRO-RATED TO EQUAL MONTHLY PAYMENTS **a 5% discount will be added to families with 3 or more classes						
Fees can be paid in the following 3 ways:1. Tuition paid in full(DUE) September 30, 20182. Tuition paid in 2 installments(DUE) September 30, 2018 & January 30, 20193. Monthly payments(DUE) September 2018 – May 2019					\star \star \star \star	
Payments can be made by cash, cheque, debit or e-transfer. CREDIT CARDS ARE NOT ACCEPTED Late fees will apply to all overdue accounts. Returned cheques will have a \$25.00 NSF charge						
Withdraws: The Dance Place understands there are times when students cannot continue with the program. WRITTEN notice is required to receive the remainder of your monthly postdated cheques or (if paid in full) the remainder of your fees.						
Festival Entry Fees:	(6 YEAR OLDS &	& OLDER)			★ ★	
\$25.00 per dancer/per dance/per festival for local festivals					★	
\$40.00 per dancer/per dance for out of town festivals					*	
Subject to change in restriction increase entry rees					★ ★	
A cheque for your festival fees must be included with your monthly fees and is due no later than NOVEMBER 1, 2018. If not attending festivals, the office must be notified by November 1, 2018, otherwise fees will apply. Festival dates will be posted on our website in August. FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE AFTER DEPOSITED.						
Castumas						
All dancers performing in the yearend recital/festivals will require a costume. All costumes will be ordered/purchased in November. The costumes are the dancers to keep. All fees are due at time of registration and can be postdated for						
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A						
RISING STARS/FUTURE S	TARS/KINDERKIDS,	/MINI MOVERS:	\$75.00		★ ★	
BEGINNER/JUNIOR HIP HOP			Ş80.00		\mathbf{x}	
BEGINNER/JUNIOR DANCERS			\$95.00 ····		\mathbf{A}	
INTERMEDIATE/ADVANCED DANCERS \$115.00					\mathbf{A}	

★